

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 5 of 2019****In R/COMPANY PETITION NO. 157 of 1995**

=====

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF AHMEDABAD MANUFACTURING AND
CALICO PRINTING MILLS AND COMPANY LTD

Versus

BANK OF INDIA & 16 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS KJ BRAHMBHATT(202) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,10,11,12,14,17,2,3,4,5,6,8,9
GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Respondent(s) No. 13
MR DS VASAVADA(973) for the Respondent(s) No. 15
SINGHI AND CO(2725) for the Respondent(s) No. 7
SUREN B PATEL(8420) for the Respondent(s) No. 16

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE C.L. SONI**

Date : 27/02/2019

ORAL ORDER

1. Leave to add State of Gujarat as party respondent no.18.
2. **Notice** returnable on 06.03.2019.
3. Learned advocate Mr.Bhatt waives service of notice for respondent no.3, learned advocate Mr.Suren B.Patel waives service of notice for respondent no.16, learned advocate Mr.D.S.Vasavada waives service of notice for respondent no.15, learned advocate Mr.Mankad waives service of notice for respondent no.17, learned advocate Mr.Vishwas Shah waives service of notice for respondent no.8, learned advocates Singhi & Co. waives service of notice for respondent no.7. Learned AGP Mr.Vishrut Jani waives service of notice for respondent no.18- newly added party.

4. All learned advocates who have waived service of notice for respective respondents are permitted to file their Vakalatnama for the respective respondents. Direct service for other respondents is permitted.

(C.L. SONI, J)

Manshi