

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 5 of 2019****In R/COMPANY PETITION/157/1995**

=====

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF AHMEDABAD MANUFACTURING AND
CALICO PRINTING MILLS AND COMPANY LTD

Versus
BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS PJ DAVAWALA(240) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,11,12,14,4,5,6,9
MS SHRUTI DHRUVE, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 13,18
MR BH BHAGAT(153) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR DS VASAVADA(973) for the Respondent(s) No. 15
MR RAJESH P MANKAD(2637) for the Respondent(s) No. 17
MR UDAY R BHATT(192) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
MR VISHWAS K SHAH(5364) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,8
SINGHI & CO(2725) for the Respondent(s) No. 7
VMP LEGAL(7210) for the Respondent(s) No. 16

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 12/06/2026
ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. P.J. Davawala for the applicant – Official Liquidator submits that all prayers of the present application having been granted and a further application being Official Liquidator Report No. 15 of 2026 being filed, she would not press the present application.

Considering the same, the present application is disposed of as not pressed.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

BDSONGARA